Schedule for a Blending Conference in Ohio (2025) Tentative
Marriott Cleveland East

April 18, 2025 (Friday)

5-11 pm
7-7:30 pm
7 am-11 pm

7:30-9:30 pm
7-9:30 pm

7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm.

Service Office/Medical-First Aid/Teacher Preparation Room
Pre-conference meeting brothers’ prayer and fellowship
Translation Area

Blending Conference Meeting #1

Children Registration

Infants and Toddlers

Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1st grade
2nd-3rd grade

4th grade

5th-6t grade

April 19, 2025 (Saturday)

8am-11 pm
9:30-10 am
7 am-11 pm

10 am-12 noon
9:30 am-12 noon
10 am-12 noon
10 am-12 noon
10 am-12 noon
10 am-12 noon
10 am-12 noon

12:30-3 pm

1:00-2:30 pm

3-4:30 pm
5-6 pm
5-6 pm
5-6 pm
5-6 pm

7-7:30 pm

7:30-9:30 pm
7:00-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm
7:30-9:30 pm

April 20, 2025 (Lord’s

8am-2 pm
9-9:30 am
7 am-2 pm

9:30 am-12 noon
9 am-12 noon

9:30 am-12 noon
9:30 am-12 noon
9:30 am-12 noon
9:30 am-12 noon
9:30 am-12 noon

Service Office/Medical-First Aid/Teacher Preparation Room
Pre-conference meeting brothers’ prayer and fellowship
Translation Area

Blending Conference Meeting #2

Children Registration

Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1t grade
Infants and Toddlers

2nd-3 grade

4th grade

5th-6th grade

Young people lunch and blending time

College students lunch and blending time

Special Fellowship (TBA)

Burmese speaking blending meeting and fellowship
Chinese speaking blending meeting and fellowship
Korean speaking blending meeting and fellowship
Spanish speaking blending meeting and fellowship

Pre-conference meeting brothers’ prayer and fellowship

Blending Conference Meeting #3

Children Registration

Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1%t grade
Infants and Toddlers

2nd-3 grade

4th grade

5th-6t grade

Day/Sunday)

Service Office/Medical-First Aid/Teacher Preparation Room
Pre-conference meeting brothers’ prayer and fellowship
Translation Area

Blending Conference Meeting #4

Children Registration

Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1%t grade
Infants and Toddlers

2nd-3 grade

4t grade

5th-6t grade

2-8-2025 Revised

Medina Room
Lake Room
Foyer | (Hallway)

Grand Ballroom
Hotel Lobby
Cuyahoga Room
Cleveland Room
Portage Room
Geauga Room
Summit Room

Medina Room
Lake Room
Foyer | (Hallway)

Grand Ballroom
Hotel Lobby
Cleveland Room
Cuyahoga Room
Portage Room
Geauga Room
Summit Room

Meet in Atrium-Escorted
to Hospitality Suites
Meet in Atrium Escorted
To Hospitality Suites

Grand Ballroom
Cuyahoga Room
Grand Ballroom
Lake Room

Cleveland Room

Lake Room

Grand Ballroom
Hotel Lobby
Cleveland Room
Cuyahoga Room
Portage Room
Geauga Room
Summit Room

Medina Room
Lake Room
Foyer | (Hallway)

Grand Ballroom
Hotel Lobby
Cleveland Room
Cuyahoga Room
Portage Room
Geauga Room
Summit Room



