# Schedule for a Blending Conference in Ohio (2025) Tentative Marriott Cleveland East

#### 2-8-2025 Revised

### April 18, 2025 (Friday)

5-11 pm 7-7:30 pm	Service Office/Medical-First Aid/Teacher Preparation Room Pre-conference meeting brothers' prayer and fellowship	Medina Room Lake Room
7 am-11 pm	Translation Area	Foyer I (Hallway)
7:30-9:30 pm	Blending Conference Meeting #1	Grand Ballroom
7-9:30 pm	Children Registration	Hotel Lobby
7:30-9:30 pm	Infants and Toddlers	Cuyahoga Room
7:30-9:30 pm	Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1st grade	Cleveland Room
7:30-9:30 pm	2 <sup>nd</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup> grade	Portage Room
7:30-9:30 pm	4 <sup>th</sup> grade	Geauga Room
7:30-9:30 pm.	5 <sup>th</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> grade	Summit Room

### April 19, 2025 (Saturday)

8 am-11 pm 9:30-10 am 7 am-11 pm	Service Office/Medical-First Aid/Teacher Preparation Room Pre-conference meeting brothers' prayer and fellowship Translation Area	Medina Room Lake Room Foyer I (Hallway)
10 am-12 noon 9:30 am-12 noon 10 am-12 noon 10 am-12 noon 10 am-12 noon 10 am-12 noon 10 am-12 noon	Blending Conference Meeting #2 Children Registration Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1st grade Infants and Toddlers 2 <sup>nd</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup> grade 4 <sup>th</sup> grade 5 <sup>th</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> grade	Grand Ballroom Hotel Lobby Cleveland Room Cuyahoga Room Portage Room Geauga Room Summit Room
12:30-3 pm	Young people lunch and blending time	Meet in Atrium-Escorted to Hospitality Suites
1:00-2:30 pm	College students lunch and blending time	Meet in Atrium Escorted To Hospitality Suites
3-4:30 pm 5-6 pm 5-6 pm 5-6 pm 5-6 pm	Special Fellowship (TBA) Burmese speaking blending meeting and fellowship Chinese speaking blending meeting and fellowship Korean speaking blending meeting and fellowship Spanish speaking blending meeting and fellowship	Grand Ballroom Cuyahoga Room Grand Ballroom Lake Room Cleveland Room
7-7:30 pm	Pre-conference meeting brothers' prayer and fellowship	Lake Room
7:30-9:30 pm 7:00-9:30 pm 7:30-9:30 pm 7:30-9:30 pm 7:30-9:30 pm 7:30-9:30 pm 7:30-9:30 pm	Blending Conference Meeting #3 Children Registration Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1 <sup>st</sup> grade Infants and Toddlers 2 <sup>nd</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup> grade 4 <sup>th</sup> grade 5 <sup>th</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> grade	Grand Ballroom Hotel Lobby Cleveland Room Cuyahoga Room Portage Room Geauga Room Summit Room

## April 20, 2025 (Lord's Day/Sunday)

8 am-2 pm	Service Office/Medical-First Aid/Teacher Preparation Room	Medina Room
9-9:30 am	Pre-conference meeting brothers' prayer and fellowship	Lake Room
7 am-2 pm	Translation Area	Foyer I (Hallway)
9:30 am-12 noon 9 am-12 noon 9:30 am-12 noon 9:30 am-12 noon 9:30 am-12 noon 9:30 am-12 noon 9:30 am-12 noon	Blending Conference Meeting #4 Children Registration Children Opening/Activity/Singing and K-1 <sup>st</sup> grade Infants and Toddlers 2 <sup>nd</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup> grade 4 <sup>th</sup> grade 5 <sup>th</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> grade	Grand Ballroom Hotel Lobby Cleveland Room Cuyahoga Room Portage Room Geauga Room Summit Room